
LOBI
LOBI 2024

Overall Tournament Results

Place Team # Team Members Weight Count Penalty
1 286 Tyler Wilkerson / Ryan Wilkerson 44.84 10 0
2 270 Craig Meche / Jeremy Bergeron 37.72 9 0
3 309 Casey Martin / Mike Goins 36.82 10 0
4 219 Brent Broussard / Rusty Mclandon 35.35 10 0
5 28 Jeremy Leblanc / Damon Keely 34.26 10 0
6 313 Ryan Robichaux / Ivy Robichaux 32.72 10 0
7 205 Ricky Madole / Jim Franklin 32.66 9 0
8 57 Chad Hollier / Glynn Hollier 32.63 10 0
9 138 Tony Coburn / Clay Dardeau 32.07 10 0
10 308 Keelan Manuel / Jared Dartez 30.76 10 0
11 74 Mark Russell / Gary Chiasson 30.49 10 0
12 317 Reggie Baudoin / Brooks Webre 30.37 10 0
13 179 Tommy Fontenot / Creig Bean 30.17 10 0
14 101 Jeff Davis / Tommy Richard 29.76 10 0
15 318 Jacob Fontenot / Kyle Fontenot 29.7 10 0
16 73 Brad Beridon / Chris Alleman 29.65 10 0
17 59 Jarrott Guillory / Lester Pittman 29.42 10 0
18 239 Daniel Ortego / Jake Ortego 29.16 10 0
19 237 Michael Ortego / Nicholas Ortego 29.03 10 0
20 255 Brad Sharp / Larry Jones 28.63 10 0
21 52 Herby Dauphinet / John Gillard 28.62 9 0
22 210 Jeremy Royer / Dennis Bourgeois 28.5 10 0
23 189 Braxton Resweber / Austin Theriot 28.4 10 0
24 117 Scott Adams / Craig Roddy 28.29 10 0
25 72 Earl Harrington / Donald Romero 27.73 10 0
26 213 Mike Obrien / Kenny Louque 27.62 10 0
27 208 Jason Mcwilliams / Steve Ferrell 27.61 9 0
28 211 Daniel Ochery / Jeremy Pefferkorn 27.58 10 0
29 20 Brian Welch / Blake Carrier 26.97 10 0
30 165 Paul Harper / Grant Harper 26.91 10 0
31 90 Chris Brignac / Cory Richard 26.54 10 0

32 82
Lynn Thibodeaux / Aaron
Thibodeaux 26.44 10 0

33 66 Jacob Snider / Aaron Bertrand 26.34 10 0
34 258 Kip Passan / Dale Oliver 26.31 10 0
35 43 Steve Hefley / Eric Smith 26.18 9 0
36 81 Bobby Hebert / Calvin Gambinoa 26.17 10 0
37 145 Randy Patin / Leslie Picard 26.14 7 0
38 280 Tony Landry / Hank Little 25.49 10 0
39 207 Richard Palmer / Dick Whittington 25.38 10 0

Total Weight Total Fish
Caught

Average Weight Average Fish
Caught

Fish Released

3830.38 lb 1588 2.41 lb 5 99%



Place Team # Team Members Weight Count Penalty
40 67 Jason Rogers / Jacob Dufrene 25.37 10 0
41 314 Justin Mann / Kevin Mann 25.26 10 0
42 284 Joel Cooley / Caden Cooley 24.98 8 0
43 49 Bucky Crowson / Rex Anderson 24.95 10 0
44 4 Derrick Strother / Hank Hebert 24.86 10 0
45 234 Chuck Naomi / Terry Adams 24.83 10 0
46 51 Matt Rogers / Johnny Rogers Sr 24.75 10 0
47 29 Brady Guillory / Eric Fusilier 24.56 9 0
48 257 Rickie Mcclinton / Dick Jones 24.53 9 0
49 204 Coye Ashley / Donny Robertson 24.44 10 0
50 130 Stephan Mouton / Steve Mouton 24.44 10 0
51 48 Lee Frederick / Chris Clement 24.41 10 0
52 214 Lane Weeks / Chance Weeks 24.31 10 0
53 102 Steve Landry / Jamie Pitre 24.11 10 0
54 24 Michael Bourque / Ricky Leblanc 23.9 10 0
55 100 Clay Theard / Casey Landry 23.63 10 0
56 224 Robbie Mayer / Gerald Frederick 23.61 10 0
57 154 Ryan Mcwilliams / Scott Byrnes 23.37 6 0
58 5 Kyle Blanchard / Mark Bernard 23.26 10 0
59 53 Charlie Mcgee / John Durio 22.94 10 0
60 227 Lee Fee / Jonathon Fee 22.8 8 0
61 251 Josh Slaughter / John Slaughter 22.69 10 0
62 283 Josh Greene / Walter Greene 22.68 10 0
63 196 Jeff Tall / Spence Falgou 22.6 9 0
64 47 Ryan Duhon / Jimmie Duhon 22.41 10 0
65 303 Briston Dooley / Nerry Dooley 22.16 10 0
66 218 Matthew Hebert / Josh Son 22.06 10 0
67 223 Brian Phipps / Jimmy Leger 21.91 10 0
68 319 Cory Neveaux / Jarrod Primeaux 21.8 10 0
69 285 Troy Lebouef / Vince Meadows 21.46 10 0
70 68 Elden Dodge / Jared Mauthe 21.38 9 0
71 23 Lane Kidder / Ricky Breaux 21.36 7 0
72 243 Shane Doss / Chad Ayzienne 21.23 8 0
73 180 Travis Labove / Ian Griffith 21.18 9 0
74 54 Austin Kelley / Michael Kelley 21.1 10 0
75 142 Paul Cantu / John Babineaux 20.95 10 0
76 38 Dennis Moore / Donnie Moore 20.92 8 0
77 133 Cristopher Aston / Ryan Ardoin 20.68 10 0
78 172 John Rentrop / Fabian Provost 20.6 10 0
79 292 Alex Buller / Kevin Ortego 20.58 10 0
80 79 Ron Blackwell / Steve Stephens 20.52 8 0
81 291 Lance Benoit / Shea Lantz 20.26 8 0
82 266 Travis Pitre / Dean Carle 20.08 9 0
83 228 Michael Sims / Layne Sims 20.01 8 0

Total Weight Total Fish
Caught

Average Weight Average Fish
Caught

Fish Released

3830.38 lb 1588 2.41 lb 5 99%



Place Team # Team Members Weight Count Penalty
84 240 Robert Mire / Dennis Narcisse 19.93 8 0
85 306 Shane Tate / Jean Foret 19.79 9 0
86 206 Ronnie Madole / Jill Madole 19.66 8 0
87 202 Michael Danos / John Danos 19.62 10 0
88 56 Jody Hold / Aaron York 19.53 7 0
89 158 Bret Duhon / Gage Hebert 19.34 9 0
90 238 Sean Goodson / Wyatt Goodson 18.64 7 0
91 176 Shannon Duhon / Anthony Duhon 18.5 10 0
92 96 Mike Ligon / Cody Ligon 18.46 10 0
93 17 Rick Chumley / Cody Jones 18.42 8 0
94 195 Brian Meyers / Jason Rodrigue 18.2 9 0
95 212 Michael Ellis / Kristopher Ellis 18.06 9 0
96 152 Justin Moore / Dereck Soulet 17.95 8 0
97 86 Kim Trahan / David Necaise 17.89 9 0
98 39 David Smith / Jason Mccain 17.88 8 0
99 111 Jeremy Moore / Christian Moore 17.79 10 0
100 93 Larry Fogg / Donnie Martin 17.78 5 0
101 114 Luke Boullion / Allen Thibodeaux 17.73 10 0
102 116 Eric Fontenot / Steve Abney 17.61 10 0
103 252 Dale Hilton / Sandra Hilton 17.57 7 0
104 260 Pete Bonin / Corey Bonin 17.56 8 0
105 60 Henry Aucoin / Susan Aucoin 17.5 9 0
106 175 Kendall Reynaud / Kerry Reynaud 17.3 8 0
107 146 Thomas Fooshee / Hunter Fooshee 17.28 7 0
108 310 Timoth Mcconnell / Kyle Boudoin 17.28 7 0
109 40 Wikoff Mcmillan / Joan Grimmett 17.14 8 0
110 249 Tommy Dupuis / Brady Kojig 16.93 8 0
111 108 Billy Maricle / Byron Cooley 16.92 8 0
112 187 Jodey Taylor / Daniel Mccollough 16.52 8 0
113 271 Peter Borne / Chuck Briley 16.36 9 0
114 31 Matt Weber / Bryan Johnson 16.21 7 0
115 104 Brett Buchanan / Chris Mack 16.16 7 0
116 277 Kyle Speyrer / Adam Cavazos 16.11 5 0
117 256 Ben Dodd / John Miller 15.95 8 0
118 123 Sebastian Smith / Matthew Monte 15.89 8 0
119 7 Steven Prudhome / Cleve Craig 15.87 5 0
120 113 Sidney Aucoin / Robert Gann 15.69 7 0
121 78 Ed Godeaux / Kyle Miller 15.65 8 0
122 88 Cory Ledoux / Joby Delome 15.53 9 0
123 197 David Matheny / Charles Humphrey 15.45 5 0
124 110 Kane Ellington / John Pecoraro 15.29 5 0
125 236 Rick Guidry / Huey Boudloche 15.12 7 0
126 153 Brett Usie / Derral Dupre Jr 14.85 5 0
127 71 Tim Glovier / Clarence Wilson 14.73 8 0

Total Weight Total Fish
Caught

Average Weight Average Fish
Caught

Fish Released

3830.38 lb 1588 2.41 lb 5 99%



Place Team # Team Members Weight Count Penalty
128 30 Steve Deblasio / Paige Deblasio 14.11 7 0

129 290
Raymond Vaussine / Randy
Chaumont 14.08 7 0

130 273 Richard Helmer / Andre Moreau 13.91 7 0

131 184
Brandon Daugereau / Hunter
Tibodeaux 13.65 7 0

132 161 Doug Smith / Richard Barefield 13.63 5 0
133 279 Ronnie Garrett / Jason Barton 13.46 6 0
134 281 Robert Ream / Jeremy Shaw 13.38 6 0
135 3 Chris Jones / Darel Reach 13.23 4 0
136 245 Jerod Angelle / Mark Angelle 13.19 6 0
137 248 David Stovall / Pete Hill 13.18 4 0
138 76 David Durham / Chris Doxey 13.06 7 0
139 287 Logan Leger / Tommy Leger 12.66 6 0
140 226 Steve Fry / Barry Soileau 12.48 5 0
141 168 Russell Presley / Seth Strickland 12.19 7 0
142 160 Trey Duhon / Andy Faul 12.09 5 0
143 120 Damon Bowers / Jason Jones 12.01 5 0
144 85 Paul Smith / Lonnie Gibson 11.92 5 0
145 119 Nathan Tourney / Chris Mccready 11.74 4 0
146 178 Chris Boos / Grant Conner 11.66 5 0
147 216 Shay Taylor / Scott Taylor 11.63 5 0
148 235 Bruce Crockett / Chris Terry 11.61 5 0
149 99 Lonny Raybon / Steve Sanders 11.54 5 0
150 18 Jimmy Jeansonne / Gary Moore 11.14 5 0
151 98 Glenn Gauthier / Tony Gauthier 11.08 5 0
152 135 Chase Peloquin / Dennis Courtney 11.05 5 0
153 183 Buster Avera / Joey Pitre 10.82 5 0
154 26 Ricky Trahan / Kent Soileau 10.78 5 0
155 177 Dickey Marze / Hayden Marze 10.73 5 0
156 11 Bryan Leger / Leighton Drouant 10.7 5 0
157 247 Raymond Childress / Erwin Tipton 10.57 5 0
158 64 Paul Bernard / Ivy Bernard 10.44 5 0
159 194 Jeff Smith / Terry Gatlin 10.23 5 0
160 315 Clay Vickers / Bill Priddy 10.1 6 0
161 305 Brad Landry / Damian Grossie 10.06 5 0
162 274 Buddy Arton / Dustin Ardoin 9.91 4 0
163 215 Joey Ham / Damian Babineaux 9.84 5 0
164 182 Connor Daigle / Toby Daigle 9.83 3 0
165 8 Mark Sepulando / Carl Trussell 9.67 6 0
166 89 Brent Boquet / John Keeler 9.66 5 0
167 275 Ryan Leblanc / Jacob Green 9.64 5 0
168 16 Lance Folks / Brian Cannon 9.41 5 0
169 157 Danny Delahoussay / Darren Ladner 9.38 5 0
170 272 Danny Hardy / Reed Wyatt 9.2 5 0

Total Weight Total Fish
Caught

Average Weight Average Fish
Caught

Fish Released

3830.38 lb 1588 2.41 lb 5 99%



Place Team # Team Members Weight Count Penalty
171 198 Dusty Davis / Nick Derouen 9.17 5 0
172 166 Marlin Daugereau / Paul Romero 9.17 5 0
173 155 Darren Nordin / Joshua Nordin 9.14 5 0
174 94 Henry Dummer / Garath Faulks 8.97 4 0
175 288 Scott Duplantis / Melissa Jeansonne 8.95 5 0
176 115 Larry Bevans / Kennth Constance 8.91 5 0
177 1 Harold Waller / Joe Keller 8.88 4 0
178 9 Colin Butler / Clif Butler 8.67 4 0
179 13 Joe Rials / Matt Pressel 8.6 3 0
180 244 Trey Falgou / Jacob Page 8.54 5 0
181 163 Evan Knapp / Charlie Grant 8.52 4 0
182 61 Jason Viator / Derrick Laborde 8.52 4 0
183 233 Randy Kille / Greg Abel 8.47 4 0
184 95 Steve Bellon / G. Buba Mayeaux 8.43 4 0
185 300 Billy Lipps / Brad Lipps 8.32 5 0
186 261 Christian Feller / Tim Ackal 8.29 3 0
187 297 Michael Christy / Doug Fisette 8.24 4 0
188 137 Glen Meche / Dale Alleman 8.22 4 0
189 34 Howard Beetz / Barry Bergeron 8.17 4 0
190 87 Conner Ward / Calvin Mire 8.13 4 0
191 44 Brandon Finley / Joel Mayer 8.1 4 0
192 304 Kevin Deitz / Dean Harris 7.85 5 0
193 282 Trent Vidrine / Tyler Fontenot 7.75 5 0
194 250 Joseph Savant / Mitchel Martin 7.75 5 0
195 151 Clay Spencer / Scott Fair 7.7 5 0
196 225 Neil Mathews / Joey Hains 7.67 5 0
197 50 Dewey Vidrine / Michael Smith 7.58 4 0
198 132 Cody Holt / Mark Tatum 7.58 4 0
199 147 Wade Broussard / Josh Broussard 7.37 4 0
200 312 Eric Lyons / James Mckeiver 7.34 1 0
201 131 Bobby Reynolds / Michael Reynolds 7.33 4 0
202 105 Blake Bergeron / Daniel Lebeouf 7.21 5 0
203 35 Jessie Johnson Sr / Jessi Johnson Ii 7.21 3 0
204 129 James Otwell / Kevin Smith 7.2 4 0
205 140 Clifton Bergeron / Buddy Hill 7.16 4 0
206 159 Joey Harville / Jason Gresham 6.84 5 0
207 77 Larry Landry / Lynn Hoggatt 6.77 3 0
208 232 Wayne Carter / Michael Carter 6.57 3 0
209 103 Joel Campbell / Brian Dunlap 5.54 2 0
210 221 Jason Pecoraro / Brandon Denehy 5.39 3 0
211 156 Bryan Duhon / Ansel Duhon 5.21 4 0
212 136 Brian Parson / Daryl Kingery 5.15 3 0
213 14 Brendan Johnson / Byron Johnson 5.02 3 0
214 246 Chris Chatham / Kris Mercer 5 2 0

Total Weight Total Fish
Caught

Average Weight Average Fish
Caught

Fish Released

3830.38 lb 1588 2.41 lb 5 99%



Place Team # Team Members Weight Count Penalty
215 149 Harlan Blancet / Kody Blancet 4.54 2 0
216 200 Bryant Leblanc / Travis Leblanc 4.47 2 0
217 143 Gabe Hollier / Chris Robin 4.29 3 0
218 122 Casey Tate / Kevin Hughes 4.07 2 0
219 109 Blake Lebouef / Scotty Richard 4.05 2 0
220 268 James Conner / Seth Mabaffey 3.92 3 0
221 293 David Powell / Josh Eaton 3.73 2 0

222 126
Lealon Simmons / Bobbie Jo
Simmons 3.68 2 0

223 311
Regan Robichaux / Elmo Robichaux
Jr 3.65 2 0

224 192 David Cormier / Scotty Christ 3.62 1 0
225 301 Frank Helm / Adam Slechta 3.56 2 0
226 134 Wayne M. Rogers / Kerry Falgout 3.43 2 0
227 45 Derek Finley / Jared Mccauley 3.42 2 0
228 92 James Fontenot / Jimmy Carmon 3.33 2 0

229 307
Carlos Underwood / William
Underwood 3.32 2 0

230 191 Glen Duplantis / Blair H. Spencer 3.19 2 0
231 107 Jeremy Melder / Mason Melder 3.13 2 0
232 25 Randy Gary / Walter Bettis 3.01 2 0
233 12 Garrett Bass / Delayne "bubba" Bass 2.76 2 0
234 65 Scott Leblanc / Mike Montgomery 2.76 2 0
235 164 David Thoman / Terry W. Sanders Jr 2.62 2 0

236 6
Ronnie "bubba" Snapp / Doug
Parker 2.36 1 0

237 299 Larry Sims / Ward Geoffrey 1.63 1 0
238 46 B.j. Maturin / Greg Lormand 1.59 1 0

Total Weight Total Fish
Caught

Average Weight Average Fish
Caught

Fish Released

3830.38 lb 1588 2.41 lb 5 99%



LOBI
LOBI 2024

Overall Tournament Statistics

Total Weight Caught 3830.38 lb

Total Number of Fish Caught 1588

Average Weight Caught 2.41 lb

Average Number of Fish Caught 5

Percentage of Fish released 99%



LOBI
LOBI 2024

Overall Tournament Big Fish Results

Place Team # Team Member Weight
1 286 Ryan Wilkerson 9.91
2 313 Ryan Robichaux 9.35
3 237 Michael Ortego 8.37
4 28 Jeremy Leblanc 8.27
5 57 Chad Hollier 8.01
6 145 Randy Patin 7.92
7 138 Tony Coburn 7.9
8 68 Elden Dodge 7.48
9 258 Kip Passan 7.43
10 312 Eric Lyons 7.34
11 227 Jonathon Fee 6.96
12 182 Connor Daigle 6.78
13 179 Creig Bean 6.71
14 270 Jeremy Bergeron 6.63
15 38 Dennis Moore 6.59
16 52 Herby Dauphinet 6.52
17 239 Daniel Ortego 6.52
18 205 Jim Franklin 6.48
19 59 Lester Pittman 6.43
20 280 Tony Landry 6.42
21 3 Chris Jones 6.41
22 56 Jody Hold 6.35
23 211 Jeremy Pefferkorn 6.33
24 248 David Stovall 6.23
25 90 Cory Richard 6.16
26 266 Dean Carle 6.09
27 196 Jeff Tall 5.89
28 73 Chris Alleman 5.83
29 154 Ryan Mcwilliams 5.83
30 119 Chris Mccready 5.55
31 153 Brett Usie 5.52
32 210 Jeremy Royer 5.47
33 165 Grant Harper 5.42
34 20 Blake Carrier 5.36
35 197 Charles Humphrey 5.36
36 74 Mark Russell 5.22
37 309 Mike Goins 5.18
38 219 Brent Broussard 5.16
39 240 Dennis Narcisse 5.12
40 5 Kyle Blanchard 5.1
41 101 Jeff Davis 5.04
42 66 Aaron Bertrand 4.92
43 93 Donnie Martin 4.92



Place Team # Team Members Weight
44 243 Shane Doss 4.85
45 317 Reggie Baudoin 4.85
46 189 Braxton Resweber 4.84
47 67 Jason Rogers 4.77
48 228 Layne Sims 4.71
49 284 Caden Cooley 4.68
50 7 Steven Prudhome 4.67
51 257 Rickie Mcclinton 4.66
52 208 Jason Mcwilliams 4.59
53 72 Donald Romero 4.58
54 43 Eric Smith 4.52
55 204 Coye Ashley 4.47
56 308 Keelan Manuel 4.47
57 23 Lane Kidder 4.41
58 310 Timoth Mcconnell 4.4
59 53 Charlie Mcgee 4.4
60 261 Tim Ackal 4.33
61 130 Stephan Mouton 4.3
62 283 Josh Greene 4.27
63 234 Chuck Naomi 4.24
64 13 Matt Pressel 4.24
65 81 Bobby Hebert 4.22
66 207 Dick Whittington 4.19
67 117 Scott Adams 4.17
68 249 Brady Kojig 4.16
69 277 Kyle Speyrer 4.16
70 24 Ricky Leblanc 4.15
71 214 Chance Weeks 4.14
72 100 Clay Theard 4.11
73 82 Lynn Thibodeaux 4.11
74 29 Eric Fusilier 4.09
75 18 Jimmy Jeansonne 4.08
76 318 Jacob Fontenot 4.06
77 4 Derrick Strother 4.05
78 206 Jill Madole 4.01
79 281 Robert Ream 3.91
80 177 Dickey Marze 3.91
81 98 Glenn Gauthier 3.89
82 35 Jessie Johnson Sr 3.87
83 285 Vince Meadows 3.86
84 306 Shane Tate 3.86
85 76 Chris Doxey 3.85
86 252 Dale Hilton 3.85
87 79 Ron Blackwell 3.82
88 274 Buddy Arton 3.81
89 40 Wikoff Mcmillan 3.81



Place Team # Team Members Weight
90 146 Thomas Fooshee 3.74
91 226 Steve Fry 3.74
92 187 Daniel Mccollough 3.67
93 292 Alex Buller 3.65
94 180 Ian Griffith 3.65
95 47 Ryan Duhon 3.65
96 224 Gerald Frederick 3.64
97 238 Sean Goodson 3.63
98 314 Justin Mann 3.62
99 192 Scotty Christ 3.62
100 291 Lance Benoit 3.6
101 158 Bret Duhon 3.57
102 290 Randy Chaumont 3.56
103 303 Nerry Dooley 3.55
104 86 Kim Trahan 3.5
105 223 Brian Phipps 3.5
106 161 Doug Smith 3.49
107 110 John Pecoraro 3.49
108 213 Mike Obrien 3.48
109 77 Larry Landry 3.46
110 17 Rick Chumley 3.43
111 142 Paul Cantu 3.42
112 255 Brad Sharp 3.39
113 96 Mike Ligon 3.39
114 123 Sebastian Smith 3.36
115 216 Shay Taylor 3.36
116 152 Justin Moore 3.36
117 51 Matt Rogers 3.35
118 175 Kerry Reynaud 3.31
119 215 Joey Ham 3.3
120 1 Joe Keller 3.29
121 236 Huey Boudloche 3.26
122 247 Erwin Tipton 3.25
123 48 Chris Clement 3.24
124 251 John Slaughter 3.24
125 176 Anthony Duhon 3.21
126 260 Pete Bonin 3.2
127 9 Colin Butler 3.18
128 103 Joel Campbell 3.18
129 49 Bucky Crowson 3.16
130 235 Chris Terry 3.15
131 137 Glen Meche 3.13
132 279 Ronnie Garrett 3.11
133 87 Calvin Mire 3.08
134 272 Danny Hardy 3.08
135 232 Wayne Carter 3.08



Place Team # Team Members Weight
136 85 Lonnie Gibson 3.08
137 218 Josh Son 3.06
138 212 Michael Ellis 3.04
139 104 Chris Mack 3.02
140 39 Jason Mccain 3.01
141 131 Michael Reynolds 3.01
142 149 Harlan Blancet 3
143 246 Chris Chatham 2.99
144 30 Steve Deblasio 2.98
145 200 Bryant Leblanc 2.98
146 120 Damon Bowers 2.97
147 160 Trey Duhon 2.96
148 172 John Rentrop 2.94
149 78 Kyle Miller 2.94
150 102 Steve Landry 2.93
151 288 Melissa Jeansonne 2.93
152 271 Chuck Briley 2.91
153 275 Ryan Leblanc 2.89
154 113 Sidney Aucoin 2.88
155 195 Brian Meyers 2.87
156 31 Bryan Johnson 2.85
157 147 Josh Broussard 2.84
158 135 Dennis Courtney 2.84
159 163 Evan Knapp 2.83
160 108 Billy Maricle 2.82
161 319 Jarrod Primeaux 2.81
162 88 Joby Delome 2.8
163 245 Mark Angelle 2.8
164 115 Kennth Constance 2.79
165 11 Bryan Leger 2.76
166 233 Randy Kille 2.75
167 184 Hunter Tibodeaux 2.74
168 64 Paul Bernard 2.74
169 114 Luke Boullion 2.72
170 99 Steve Sanders 2.71
171 256 Ben Dodd 2.7
172 109 Scotty Richard 2.69
173 194 Jeff Smith 2.68
174 54 Austin Kelley 2.68
175 122 Casey Tate 2.62
176 178 Grant Conner 2.6
177 71 Tim Glovier 2.59
178 44 Joel Mayer 2.58
179 89 Brent Boquet 2.55
180 183 Joey Pitre 2.54
181 133 Ryan Ardoin 2.53



Place Team # Team Members Weight
182 250 Mitchel Martin 2.52
183 297 Michael Christy 2.52
184 61 Derrick Laborde 2.51
185 305 Brad Landry 2.5
186 26 Ricky Trahan 2.5
187 155 Joshua Nordin 2.49
188 132 Cody Holt 2.49
189 287 Logan Leger 2.46
190 111 Christian Moore 2.46
191 34 Barry Bergeron 2.45
192 168 Seth Strickland 2.43
193 202 John Danos 2.43
194 50 Dewey Vidrine 2.4
195 273 Andre Moreau 2.4
196 92 James Fontenot 2.38
197 94 Henry Dummer 2.37
198 6 Doug Parker 2.36
199 129 Kevin Smith 2.34
200 60 Henry Aucoin 2.34
201 198 Dusty Davis 2.33
202 311 Regan Robichaux 2.31
203 126 Bobbie Jo Simmons 2.29
204 140 Clifton Bergeron 2.29
205 14 Byron Johnson 2.28
206 157 Danny Delahoussay 2.27
207 116 Eric Fontenot 2.26
208 8 Mark Sepulando 2.16
209 315 Bill Priddy 2.05
210 151 Clay Spencer 2.03
211 136 Brian Parson 2.02
212 282 Tyler Fontenot 1.99
213 95 Steve Bellon 1.98
214 301 Frank Helm 1.98
215 16 Brian Cannon 1.94
216 166 Marlin Daugereau 1.94
217 293 David Powell 1.93
218 300 Billy Lipps 1.88
219 221 Jason Pecoraro 1.87
220 191 Glen Duplantis 1.82
221 159 Joey Harville 1.82
222 107 Jeremy Melder 1.82
223 25 Randy Gary 1.8
224 45 Jared Mccauley 1.79
225 244 Jacob Page 1.79
226 134 Wayne M. Rogers 1.78
227 304 Kevin Deitz 1.74



Place Team # Team Members Weight
228 307 Carlos Underwood 1.69
229 225 Neil Mathews 1.68
230 105 Blake Bergeron 1.64
231 299 Larry Sims 1.63
232 46 B.j. Maturin 1.59
233 12 Delayne "bubba" Bass 1.55
234 143 Chris Robin 1.46
235 65 Mike Montgomery 1.41
236 268 Seth Mabaffey 1.41
237 156 Ansel Duhon 1.4
238 164 Terry W. Sanders Jr 1.36


